

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.5

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).864/2022

MUTHYALA SUNIL KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-10-2023 This petition was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Bina Madhava, Adv.(Mentioned by)
For M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Adv.
Ms. Anu K.Joy, Adv.
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Ms. G. Indira, AOR

Mr. Rajiv Kumar Choudhry, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not to be deleted from the date already notified i.e.
21.11.2023.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)